

## APPLICATION FOR APPEAL

JAN 29 2013 GITY CLERK Saint Paul City Clerk

310 City Hall, 15 W. Kellogg Blvd. Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102 Telephone: (651) 266-8560

The City	Clerk needs	the	following	to	process	your	app	oeal	:
				,	1				

- \$25 filing fee payable to the City of Saint Paul (if cash: receipt number\_\_\_\_\_)
  - Copy of the City-issued orders or letter which
- are being appealed
- Attachments you may wish to include
- This appeal form completed
- □ Walk-In OR ₩ Mail-In

YOUR HEARING Date and Time:
Tuesday, feb 5, 2013
Time
Location of Hearing:
Room 330 City Hall/Courthouse

# Address Being Appealed:

Number & Street: 2080 JAMES AVE. City: SAINT PAUL State: MN Zip: 55105
Appellant/Applicant: REBECCA J. HOWE Email REBECCAH 666 COM GM all COM
Phone Numbers: Business NONE Residence (651) (99-7607 Cell (651) 442-325)
Signature: Rebecca J. Howe Date: JANUARY 29, 2013
Name of Owner (if other than Appellant): JOShua J. Walter TRUSTEE
Address (if not Appellant's): 2469 FIELDSTONE CURVE, WOODBURY, MA
Phone Numbers: Business (651) 241 8000 Residence (651) 337-0662 Cell (651) 338-1001

## What Is Being Appealed and Why? Attachments Are Acceptable

	Vacate Order/Condemnation/				
	Revocation of Fire C of O				
	Summary/Vehicle Abatement				

- Summary venicle Abatement
- Fire C of O Deficiency List
- □ Fire C of O: Only Egress Windows
- □ Code Enforcement Correction Notice
- □ Vacant Building Registration

  ✓ Other

	· ·
	I WANT TO BE OUT OF The
¥ :	FIRE CORTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY Program
	THIS includes NOT having To VA cate. THIS includes NOT receiving
	a vacate order/Condemnation-

- FROM The FIRE INSPECTOR'S OFFICE,
This Property is wrongly considered land lord tenant

FROM: REBECCA J. HOWE 2080 JAMES AVE. ST. PAUL MN 55105 TELEPHONE (651) 699-7607

I AM Severely DISabled and am notable To get out of the House. I respectfully reduest that a telephone conference Hearing will be pone I Am Living in this Residence as a Qualified Relative Homesteader That is registered With RAMSEY County. Their number is (651) 266-2040 if Youwant To verify me. I Am Living in my Deceased Parents Home. I have Been Living HereSince July 29,1966. IN 2007, ATTUST under WILL WAS Drawn up By mylate mother's Lawer John Hughes, Joshua J. Walter WAS named as the Trustee To the ESTate offe is also my nephew. The Problem is That I want To be out of the Fire Certificate of occupancy frogram. This Property was Inspected on San. 17, 2013.
The letter of Correction From the fire Inspector
is Dated Jan. 18, 2013. He is Planning Tore-inspect
Fe B. 15, 2013. That is why I need this Appeal so very Bad Ly. I need it To keep Me From Being Evicted by The city. I Am not A Tenant Inever have Been and I have never paid rent for The TRUSTER MUST remain Because he has Been will so Good and honest. I need him very Badly. But he has not appealed his and I must do so. ITIS TO Save This Property. I Believe his goals lo get the property off the inspection List.

TO: MARCIA MOERMOND January 29,2013 Legislative Hearing OFFICER

Joshua J. Walterisa wonder Fur trustee. I need him To STAY asTrustee. He Has Been Taking Care OF This Property and helping me Since my mother Diedonflug. 3, 2002, HER name WASMARY E. KENDALL, HER HUSband Was IRVING W. XENDALL, Who Died NOV. 12, 2001. They Bought This Property In the Summer of 1966. This Property was Inspected Apr. 29, 2010. Then reinspected and Passed June 7, 2010. Joshua appealed Buck Then. Buthesaid hedidnot Want The Property To ever Beinspected again. He HAS MENTioned working With a lawyer. That was on Sunday Jan 27, 2013. I Think he is Trying To FIXTHISPROBLEM, BUT = MUST do This APPEAL, FAM TOO SICK TO Wait and RISK This Property To Condemnation. I Must stay here. AS I Mentioned Earlier, I very much need a Telephone · Conference, Because FAMTOODISabled To appear (In Person. Tooky, Jan. 28,2013, Joshua Called me and Kindly Offered To appear in Person To Speak For me at the Hearing. He also offered to mail IT FOR me. (The appeal formand Two page letter) Joshua also Told me he called Fire Inspector Mike Cassidy's, Voice mail and asked For an Extention On the reinspection. He also mentioned the Extratime was needed For my Appeal. My Appeal is very URGENT. D.S. I Think I prefer Release of all so very Liegent.

Release of all so very much.

Release of all so littles. Rebecca & other a Telephone Hearing.



CITY OF SAINT PAUL Christopher B. Coleman, Mayor 375 Jackson Street, Suite 220 Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101-1806 Telephone: 651-266-8989 Facsimile: 651-266-8951 Web: www.stpaul.gov/dsi

January 18, 2013

JOSHUA J WALTER TRUSTEE 2469 FIELD STONE CURVE WOODBURY MN 55129-6209

#### FIRE INSPECTION CORRECTION NOTICE

RE:

2080 JAMES AVE

Ref. #112596

Residential Class: C

### Dear Property Representative:

Your building was inspected on January 18, 2013 for the renewal of your Fire Certificate of Occupancy. Approval for occupancy will be granted upon compliance with the following deficiency list. The items on the list must be corrected prior to the re-inspection date. <u>A re-inspection will be made on February 15, 2013 at 10:00 am.</u>

Failure to comply may result in a criminal citation or the revocation of the Fire Certificate of Occupancy. The Saint Paul Legislative Code requires that no building shall be occupied without a Fire Certificate of Occupancy. The code also provides for the assessment of additional reinspection fees.

YOU WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR NOTIFYING TENANTS IF ANY OF THE FOLLOWING LIST OF DEFICIENCIES ARE THEIR RESPONSIBILITY.

#### **DEFICIENCY LIST**

- 1. Basement stairs SPLC 34.10 (3) 34.33(2) Provide an approved guardrail. Intermediate ballustrade must not be more than 4 inches apart. Intermediate rails must be provided if the height of the platform is more than 30 inches.
- 2. 2nd Floor Bath SPLC 34.11, SBC 2902.1, SPLC 34.17, MPC 415.0220 Repair or replace and maintain the plumbing fixture to an operational condition.-Faucet in tub leaking, repair.
- 3. 2nd Floor Hall MSFC 605.1- All light fixtures shall be maintained with protective globes if originally equipped.

An Equal Opportunity Employer

- 4. 2nd Floor West bedroom SPLC 34.09 (3), 34.32 (3) Repair and maintain the window in good condition.-South window does not stay open. Repair.
- 5. 2nd Floor MN State Statute 299F.50 Immediately provide and maintain an approved Carbon Monoxide Alarm in a location within ten (10) feet of each sleeping area. Installation shall be in accordance with manufacturers instructions.
- 6. Basement SPLC 34.11(5), 34.34(2), SPC 4715.0200Q Provide adequate hot water between 120 degrees F and 130 degrees F.-Hot water 115 F.
- 7. Basement UMC 504.6 Provide, repair or replace the dryer exhaust duct. Exhaust ducts for domestic clothes dryers shall be constructed of metal and shall have a smooth interior finish. The exhaust duct shall be a minimum nominal size of four inches (102 mm) in diameter. This work may require a permit(s). Call DSI at (651) 266-8989.-Remove duct tape from dryer vent, replace with metal tape.
- 8. Front storm door SPLC 34.09 (3), 34.32 (3) Repair and maintain the door in good condition.-Bottom panel is broken.
- 9. Kitchen SPLC 34.10 (7), 34.33 (6) Repair and maintain the floor in an approved manner.-Repair or replace the floor coverings.
- 10. SPLC 34.11 (6), 34.34 (3) Provide service of heating facility by a licensed contractor which must include a carbon monoxide test. Submit a completed copy of the Saint Paul Fire Marshal's Existing Fuel Burning Equipment Safety Test Report to this office.
- 11. SPLC 39.02(c) Complete and sign the smoke detector affidavit and return it to this office.

Saint Paul Legislative Code authorizes this inspection and collection of inspection fees. For forms, fee schedule, inspection handouts, or information on some of the violations contained in this report, please visit our web page at: http://www.stpaul.gov/cofo

You have the right to appeal these orders to the Legislative Hearing Officer. Applications for appeals may be obtained at the Office of the City Clerk, 310 City Hall, City/County Courthouse, 15 W Kellogg Blvd, Saint Paul MN 55102 Phone: (651-266-8688) and must be filed within 10 days of the date of this order.

If you have any questions, email me at: mike.cassidy@ci.stpaul.mn.us or call me at 651-266-8984 between 7:30 a.m. - 9:00 a.m. Please help to make Saint Paul a safer place in which to live and work.

Sincerely,

Mike Cassidy Fire Inspector

Reference Number 112596